


BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: Snoqualmie Pass Utility District Project: Sanitary Sewer Infrastructure Repairs HLA Project No.: 25059 PWB Project No.: PC25-96103-027 Bid Opening Date: May 6, 2025							Insituform Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Iron Horse, LLC P.O. Box 1472 Fairview, OR 97024			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2	A	Apprenticeship Incentive	1	CALC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
3	A	Apprenticeship Penalty	1	CALC	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)		
4	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 212,760.00	\$ 212,760.00	\$ 26,752.00	\$ 26,752.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00		
5	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 164,192.00	\$ 164,192.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
6	A	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
7	A	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	19,450	LF	\$ 6.48	\$ 126,036.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 291,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,350.00		
8	A	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	35	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 12,985.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
9	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 15 In. Diam.	6,700	LF	\$ 79.92	\$ 535,464.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 777,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 536,000.00		
10	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 14 In. Diam.	250	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00		
11	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 12 In. Diam.	200	LF	\$ 66.96	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00		
12	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 10 In. Diam.	1,100	LF	\$ 59.40	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 70,400.00		
13	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 8 In. Diam.	11,200	LF	\$ 51.84	\$ 580,608.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 649,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 672,000.00		
14	A	Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	136	EA	\$ 216.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 27,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00		
15	A	Cured in Place Side Sewer Service Lateral Liner	136	EA	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 470,016.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 382,568.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 571,200.00		
16	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
17	B	Apprenticeship Incentive	1	CALC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
18	B	Apprenticeship Penalty	1	CALC	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)		
19	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
20	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 95,860.00	\$ 95,860.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
21	B	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3,093.00	\$ 3,093.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
22	B	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	11,100	LF	\$ 6.48	\$ 71,928.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,300.00		
23	B	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	20	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
24	B	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 12 In. Diam.	2,100	LF	\$ 66.96	\$ 140,616.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 142,800.00		
25	B	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 10 In. Diam.	1,800	LF	\$ 59.40	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 115,200.00		
26	B	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 8 In. Diam.	7,200	LF	\$ 45.36	\$ 326,592.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 417,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 432,000.00		
27	B	Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	82	EA	\$ 216.00	\$ 17,712.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 13,038.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00		
28	B	Cured in Place Side Sewer Service Lateral Liner	82	EA	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 283,392.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 230,666.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 344,400.00		

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3				
Owner: Snoqualmie Pass Utility District Project: Sanitary Sewer Infrastructure Repairs HLA Project No.: 25059 PWB Project No.: PC25-96103-027 Bid Opening Date: May 6, 2025					<i>Insituform Technologies, LLC</i> 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		<i>Iron Horse, LLC</i> P.O. Box 1472 Fairview, OR 97024						
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
		Schedule A Bid Subtotal				\$ 2,173,992.00		\$ 2,465,596.00		\$ 2,378,650.00			
		8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule A				\$ 180,441.34		\$ 204,644.47		\$ 197,427.95			
		SCHEDULE A - TOTAL				\$ 2,354,433.34		\$ 2,670,240.47		\$ 2,576,077.95			
		Schedule B Bid Subtotal				\$ 1,130,120.00		\$ 1,189,212.00		\$ 1,413,900.00			
		8.8% Sales Tax - Schedule B				\$ 99,450.56		\$ 104,650.66		\$ 124,423.20			
		SCHEDULE B - TOTAL				\$ 1,229,570.56		\$ 1,293,862.66		\$ 1,538,323.20			
		BID TOTAL				\$ 3,584,003.90		\$ 3,964,103.12		\$ 4,114,401.15			
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS								
Competitive bids were opened May 6, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Insituform Technologies, LLC. _____ Project Engineer					_____ Date					BIDDER		BID TOTAL	
					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.								

*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com